
Daten	
  an	
  die	
  Serielle	
  
Z1	
  -­‐>	
  RS232	
  
Z2	
  -­‐>	
  RS232	
  
Z3	
  -­‐>	
  RS232	
  
Z4	
  -­‐>	
  RS232	
  
NL	
  -­‐>	
  RS232	
  (NL	
  NewLine)	
  
Z5	
  -­‐>	
  RS232	
  
.	
  
.	
  
.	
  

Inhalt	
  Puffer	
  
Z1	
   Z2	
   Z3	
   Z4	
   NL	
   Z5	
   Z6	
   Z7	
   NL	
   Z8	
   Z9	
   NL	
   Z10	
   Z11	
   Z12	
   Z13	
   Z14	
   Z15	
   NL	
  
	
  

ReadLine()	
  

Code	
  
string temp, temp2; 
temp = SerialPort.ReadLine(); 
temp2 = SerialPort.ReadLine(); 

Inhalt	
  von	
  temp,	
  temp2	
  
temp	
   	
   Z1	
  Z2	
  Z3	
  Z4	
  NL	
  
temp2	
  	
   Z5	
  Z6	
  Z7	
  NL	
  

Inhalt	
  des	
  Puffers	
  
Z8	
   Z9	
   NL	
   Z10	
   Z11	
   Z12	
   Z13	
   Z14	
   Z15	
   NL	
   .	
   .	
   .	
   .	
   .	
   .	
   .	
   .	
   .	
  
	
  

DiscardInBuffer()	
  

Code	
  
SerialPort.DiscardInBuffer(); 

Inhalt	
  des	
  Puffers	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  


